DATE

12/15/25

01/14/26

01/27/26

02/13/26

02/17/26

02/19/26

02/20/26

04/20/26

04/28/26

05/02/26

CANDIDATE’S ELECTION CALENDAR
QUICK REFERENCE FOR MAY 2, 2026 GENERAL
ELECTION

EVENT
Last day to begin posting dates of filing period for general election
First day for filing application for a place on the ballot
City Council Regular Meeting; Mayor to Issue Order of Election
5:00p.m. deadline for filing a candidate application
5:00p.m. deadline for write-in candidate
Last day to withdraw candidate application or write-in candidate
08:30a.m. drawing for ballot position in City Secretary’s office
First day of Early Voting
Last day of Early Voting

Election Day



