

CANDIDATE'S ELECTION CALENDAR
QUICK REFERENCE FOR MAY 2, 2026 GENERAL
ELECTION

DATE	EVENT
12/15/25	Last day to begin posting dates of filing period for general election
01/14/26	First day for filing application for a place on the ballot
01/27/26	City Council Regular Meeting; Mayor to Issue Order of Election
02/13/26	5:00p.m. deadline for filing a candidate application
02/17/26	5:00p.m. deadline for write-in candidate
02/19/26	Last day to withdraw candidate application or write-in candidate
02/20/26	08:30a.m. drawing for ballot position in City Secretary's office
04/20/26	First day of Early Voting
04/28/26	Last day of Early Voting
05/02/26	Election Day